ELECTION NOTICE

Voter Registration

To register or update a registration online, visit govotetn.com. By mail applications are also available at all USPS locations and the Public Library. The Montgomery County Election Commission is open for in-person voter registration at the location and hours listed below.

Location of office: Montgomery County Election Commission

350 Pageant Lane, Suite 404 • Clarksville, TN 37040

www.mcgtn.org/election • 931-648-5707

Office Hours: Monday – Friday - 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Extended office hours for voter registration assistance will be held on

Saturday, October 5, 2024, from 9 a.m. to 12:00 Noon.

If you attempted to register to vote at the Department of Safety, Department of Flumon Services, another state agency or if you registered by mail but

of Human Services, another state agency, or if you registered by mail but you have not received a voter registration card, you should contact our office immediately.

The last day to register to vote before the November 5, 2024 election is **October 7, 2024**.

Early Voting

Early Voting by personal appearance (no reason required) at the Election Commission Office will be **October 16 - 31, 2024**. Early Voting will also take place at the Clarksville Regional Airport and RichEllen Park with an abbreviated schedule.

Write in Candidates

Anyone still interested in seeking nomination by write-in ballot for offices to be on the November 5, 2024 primary election shall complete a notice requesting such person's ballots be counted no later than **September 16**, **2024 at 12:00 Noon**. Forms are available at the Election Commission office.

Inaccessible Polling Place

Any elderly voter or voter with a disability that deems their polling location as inaccessible has the right to vote early or at the Election Commission Office on Election Day. To vote at the Election Commission Office on Election Day, such voters must complete an affidavit at the Election Commission Office, no later than **October 26, 2024**.

Photo ID Law

Federal or Tennessee State government issued photo ID is now required to vote, unless an exception applies. College IDs will not be accepted. To learn more about the law and its exceptions, go to www.mcgtn.org/election

If you need voter assistance due to a disability, call 931-648-5707.

Montgomery County Election Commission Rick Longton, Chair Marissa Brown-Jennings, Secretary Brenda Lewis-Graham Robert Lewis Sue Ellen Yates Amanda Joslin, Administrator of Elections